Bulletin 140U-D Molded Case Circuit Breaker
Reduce Your Panel Space with a Smaller Footprint
Overview
The Bulletin 140U-D circuit breaker is a UL489 listed circuit breaker
for global applications. The current limiting circuit breaker provides
fi xed short circuit and overcurrent protection and off ers high
interrupting ratings for 2- and 3-pole devices.
Accessories are designed to be fi eld-installed. The compact busbars

Current
In [A]
Magnetic
Trip [A]
lm
Breaking Capacity (50 Hz) Interrupting Rating (60 Hz)
2 Pole
Cat. No.
‡
3 Pole
Cat. No.
‡
[kA] [kA]
400...415V 525V 690V 240V 480Y/277V 600Y/347V
lcu lcs lcu lcs lcu lcs
0.5 15...20xIn 100 65 65 65 50 50 100 100 50 140U-D6D2-A50 140U-D6D3-A50
1 15...20xIn 100 65 65 65 50 50 100 100 50 140U-D6D2-B10 140U-D6D3-B10
2 15...20xIn 100 65 65 65 18 10 100 100 50 140U-D6D2-B20 140U-D6D3-B20
3 15...20xIn 100 65 65 65 18 10 100 100 50 140U-D6D2-B30 140U-D6D3-B30
4 15...20xIn 100 65 65 65 18 10 100 100 50 140U-D6D2-B40 140U-D6D3-B40
5 15...20xIn 100 65 65 65 18 10 100 100 50 140U-D6D2-B50 140U-D6D3-B50
6 15...20xIn 100 65 65 65 18 10 100 100 50 140U-D6D2-B60 140U-D6D3-B60
8 15...20xIn 100 65 65 65 10 6 100 100 50 140U-D6D2-B80 140U-D6D3-B80
10 15...20xIn 100 65 65 65 10 6 100 100 50 140U-D6D2-C10 140U-D6D3-C10
12 15...20xIn 65 50 65 50 10 6 65 65 25 140U-D6D2-C12 140U-D6D3-C12
15 15...20xIn 65 50 65 50 10 6 65 65 25 140U-D6D2-C15 140U-D6D3-C15
20 15...20xIn 65 50 65 50 10 6 65 65 25 140U-D6D2-C20 140U-D6D3-C20
25 15...20xIn 65 50 65 25 10 6 65 65 25 140U-D6D2-C25 140U-D6D3-C25
30 15...20xIn 65 50 65 25 10 6 65 65 25 140U-D6D2-C30 140U-D6D3-C30
Description For use with Cat. No.
Load terminal cover
For UL489 compliance of front mount auxiliary
contacts when installed on 140U-D
Package quantity:
10
140M-C-AF 140M-C-AFC
Three-Phase Compact Busbar 45mm spacing
64A max. continuous current
45mm spacing
2 connections 140U-D__3 140U-D-W452
3 connections 140U-D__3 140U-D-W453
4 connections 140U-D__3 140U-D-W454
5 connections 140U-D__3 140U-D-W455
Feeder Terminal for compact busbar
64A max. continuous current
140U-D-W 140U-D-WTE
Eco Connection Module - 25A